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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the present teacher-student ratio in Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) and Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) in the country, institute-wise;

(b) the measures taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to improve the said ratio;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up more IIMs and IITs in the country including Karnataka in addition to already announced;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the time by which these IITs and IIMs are likely to be set up; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to provide the required facilities to these institutes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : In general, teacher-student ratio in IIMs and IITs in the country is 1:10. However, the ratio keeps on varying, inter-alia, due to change in the number of students intake and vacancies of teachers.

(b): These autonomous Institutes continue to recruit teachers against vacancies.

(c) : No Sir.

(d) : Does not arise.

(e) : Government provides grant-in-aid to the existing Institutes.
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